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Lancaster Hogs
Monday, Oct. 27,1986

Vintage Hogs
Paradise, PA

Saturday, Oct. 25,1986
Report suppliedbyAuction

I’s and 2’s, 215-260 lbs., 53.00
55.50; Sows, 315-610 lbs., 35.00
48.00.

HOGS: Barrows and gilts mostly
steady; Sows steady, instances
1.00 higher on weights over 500 lb.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245 lb. 56.00-56.75; US 1 210-245
lb. 57.00-58.00; US 1-3 200-250 lb.
55.0055.75; US 2-4 220260 lb. 54.00
55.00, few 53.5054.00.

SOWS: US 1-2 350500 lb. 43.00
47.00, one lot 50.50; US 1-3 500675
lb. 48.0049.75.

Indiana
Livestock

■ Homer City, Pa.
Thursday, October 30

Report suppliedby PDA
Wednesday, Oct. 29,1986

HOGS: Compared to Monday
barrows and gilts weak to .50
lower; Sows steadyto 1.00 lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210245 lb. 55.5056.25; US 1 210245
lb. 57.0059.50, 10 head 60.0061.25;
US 1-3 200255 lb. 55.0055.50; US 2-4
220265 lb. 54.0055.00.

SOWS: US 1-2 325-500 lb. 44.00
48.25; US 1-3 500650 lb. 47.00-48.50.

CATTLE; 244. Steers .50 higher;
cows steady; few Choice 56.00
60.00; few Good 52.00-55.50;
Standard 46.00-52.00; Choice
heifers 54.0058.75; Good 50.00
54.00; Standard 43.00-48.50;
Breaking Utility & Commercial
cows 35.5039.00; Cutter & Boning
33.0037.00; Canner & Cutter 28.00
33.50; shells 19.00; YG No. 1, 1200
2000 lb. bulls 43.0049.00; few YG
No. 2,9501500 lb. 38.5042.00.

New Holland Hogs
New Holland Sales Stables

New Holland, PA
Monday, Oct. 27,1986

Report Supplied by Auction
Today 1000
Last Monday 886
Last Year 1171

FEEDER CATTLE: Few Med.
Frame No. 1,350600lb. 49.00-58.00;
heifers few Med. No. 1, 325-550 lb.
44.00-

CALVES: 138. Few Good vealers
61.00- ; 90-120 lb. 51.0060.00;
6065 lb. 45.00-52.00; hoi. bids 90120
lb. 65.0090.00.

TREND: Compared to last
Monday barrows and gilts .50-1.00
lower.

HOGS: 102. Steady; US No. 1-3,
220255 lb. 52.0053.00; small lot No.
1-3, 174 lb. 46.00; US No. 1-3 sows
350600 lb. 48.00-49.50; boars 41.00
44.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 56. 2025 lb.
19.0022.00; 35-45 lb. 28.0031.50.

SHEEP: 24. Small lot High
Choice & Prime 91 lb. 64.00; few
Choice 7865 lb. 58.0062.00; few si.
ewes 14.0020.00.

GOATS; 5.10.0020.00.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245 lb. 54.50-55.50, few lots
55.60-56.50; US 1 225 lb.
US 1-3 200-255lb. 53.00-54.00; one lot
259 lb. 52.50.

NewHoUandFeeder Pigs
Wednesday, Oct. 29,1986

Report Supplied by Auction
138 head. Dewart Livestock

Dewart, Pa.
Monday,Oct. 27

Report Supplied byAuction
I’s and 2’s, 30-39 lbs., 1.10-1.38;

4049 lbs. .92-1.36 ; 50-59 lbs., .82-
1.20; 60-691b5., .84-1.02.

2’s andS’s, 30-34 lbs., .98-1.20. CATTLE 271. Compared with
last Monday’s market; Slaughter
cows .25-1.00 higher. Choice 1150-
1250 lbs. slaughter steers 59.00-
61.50, Good 53.00-58.00, few Good
holsteins 49.2549.50, few Standard
41.7542.00. Few Choice slaughter
heifers 54.50-58.00. Breaking
Utility and Commercial slaughter
cows 36.50-39.85,Cutter and Boning
Utility 35.00-37.50, Canner and Low
Cutter 31.75-35.00, Shells down to
25.00. Few Good slaughter bullocks
48.25-50.75. Yield Grade No. 1, 880-
1680 lbs. slaughter bulls 42.50-50.75.
Feeder Cattle: Medium Frame No.
1, 325-500 lbs. steers 57.0081.50.
Medium Frame 1, 350800 lbs.
heifers 44.5054.00.

State Graded
Feeder Pig

Sale
WestminsterLivestock

October 24,1986
1289 Pigs. Compared to Sep-

tember prices were $lO.OO lower on
pigs under 40 lb., while over 40 lb.
were only $5.00 lower. All pigs
weighed on arrival and sold by the
pound.

US 1&2: 45 hd. 27 lbs. 111.00-
130.00; 316 hd. 30-39 lbs. 110.00-
127.00; 224 hd. 4349 lbs. 108.00-
121.00; 389 hd. 5059 lbs. 94.00-
112.00; 152 hd. 60-69 lbs. 86.00-96.00;
25 hd. 74-78 lbs. 79.0088.00.

US1:18 hd. 96 lbs. 71.00.
CALVES 217. Choice vealers

80.00-92.00, couple Prime 95.00 &

98.00. Good 65.00-75.00, Standard
and Good 70-105 lbs. 52.0080.00,
Utility 60-80 lbs. 40.00-50.00. Farm

US 2: 36 hd. 22-29 lbs. 90.00-
122.00; 71 hd. 3145 lbs. 94.00-115.00.
Next Sale Friday, November

28th, 1:30P.M.

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons offers all cattle
feeders two marketing days Give us a call for
advice and marketing conditions.

Calves: Holstein Bulls 90-130 lbs.
75.00-114.00, few down to 60.00, few
Holstein Heifers 95-150 lbs. 66.00-
92.00.

HOGS 75. Barrows and gilts
about steady. Few Lots US No. 1-2
115-125 lbs. 54.30-56.10, 2-3 210-250
lbs. 52.35-54.00, lot 3-1280 lbs. 50.00.
US No. 1-3 300-700 lbs. sows 45.00-
52.00. Few Boars 44.00-17.00.

FEEDER PIGS 121. Few Lots
US 1-3 20-25 lbs. feeder pigs 23.00-
28.00, 35-65 lbs. 36.00-14.00 - all per
head.

SHEEP 36. Few Choice 75-125
lbs. wool slaughter lambs 59.00-
66.00. Slaughter ewes 16.00-27.00.

GOATS 0. No market test.

CORN

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, November I, 1956-A3

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

CATTLE
Thursday 10/30/86
Week To Date (Est.)

EstimatedDaily Livestock
CALVES HOGS

535,000
Same Pd. Lt. Wk. (Est.)

541,000
Same Pd. Lt. Yr. (Act)

504,000

SHEEP

«,000 1,206,000 90,000

47,000 1,189,000 90,000

49,000 1,226,000 97,000

GRAIN, CATTLE AND HOG
FUTURES MARKETS

(Daily closing bids; Friday, Oct. 24through Thursday, Oct. 30)

FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS
DEC. 173% 175% 175% 171% 174%

WHEAT

MAR. 87 181% 183% 183% 179% 183% DEC,

MAY 186% 188 188% 185V4 189
JULY 189 190 190% 188 191%
SEPT. 190 189 190% 190% 190
DEC, 192% 191% 192% 199 193

SOYBEANS
FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS,

NOV 486% 494% 493% 488% 497%
JAN. 87 491 499% 498% 493% 502%
MAR. 496% 504V 4 504 499% 507%
MAY 502% 509 510 505% 512%
JUL. 505% 512 512% 508% 514%
AUG. 504 510% 511 507 513%

FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.
288 294% 287% 283 290%

SEPT. 498 502 503 499% 505

1R.87 274V4 278% 273% 270% 275%
257% 260% 257% 256 259

ILY 243V Z 246% 243 242% 245%
lEPT. 243 246% 246 245 247

SOYBEAN MEAL
FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS,

DEC, 148.80 148.20 148.00 147.70 149.10
JAN. 87 149.50 149.00 148.40 148.20 149.60

150.30 149.60 149.20 149.10 150.30
iY 151.20 150.60 149.90 149.70 150.70
ILY 151.70 151.00 150.10 150.00 150.90

AUG. 152.30 152.00 150.70 150.90 151.70

NOV. tm S(H sMto 502 SO6

CHICAGO HOGS
CHICAGO CATTLE

FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.

DEC,
FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS. DEC. 51.95 53.45 53.60 53.57 53.10
57.60 59.10 59.12 59.65 59.82 FEB. 48.92 50.42 50.75 50.97 50.40

FEB. 87 55.60 57.10 56.70 56.92 56.95 APR,
APR.

44.42 45.92 46.07 45.22 45.82

JUN.
56.37 57.60 57.30 57.27 57.40 JUNE 46.85 48.17 48.25 48.42 48.17
56.20 57.27 57.05 57.05 57.00 JULY 46.55 47.70 47.80 47.95 47.65

AUG. 55.27 56.25 55.95 56.05 55.87 AUG. 45.00 45.95 46.42 46.30 46.30
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MONDAYS OR WEDNESDAYS
Consign With Us For the Marketing Edge

We are buying feeder pigs
★ ★ ★ Direct off the farm ★ ★ ★
Give us acall whether you arebuying or selling

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
Lancaster Stockyards

Tel. (717) 397-5136
An Old Line Commission Firm Keeping Abreast
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